PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3022086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT ROSENCRANCE	08/05/2014
CHEN LU	08/05/2014
VLADIMIR GRIGORIEV	08/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEMIRA OYJ
Street Address:	PORKKALANKATU 3,
City:	HELSINKI
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-00180

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14370678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: alicia.howell@thomashorstemeyer.com

CHRISTOPHER B. LINDER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1500**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	221105-1905
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER B. LINDER
SIGNATURE:	/CBL/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=02079510#page1.tif source=02079510#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033738 FRAME: 0212 502975487

ASSIGNMENT (PCT-China National Phase)

I/We, the undersigned assignors,

- (1) ROSENCRANCE, Scott (address: 4000 Landmark Drive, GA-30135 Douglasville, US; nationality: US)
- (2) GRIGORIEV, Vladimir (address: Weyertal 26, 50937 Cologne, Germany; nationality: RU)
- (3) LU, Chen, (address: 1218 Promontory Path, GA-30062 Marietta, US; nationality: CA)

(name, address and nationality of the assignor(s)) hereby assign all of my rights and interests of the International Patent Application No. <u>PCT/US2012/068414</u>, filed on <u>December 7, 2012</u>, including the rights of claiming the <u>US</u> patent application No. <u>13/334,866</u>, filed on <u>December 22, 2011</u>, the entitled <u>COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING PAPER PRODUCTS</u>,

to: the undersigned assignee, <u>KEMIRA OYJ (address: Porkkalankatu 3, FI-00180 Helsinki, Finland; nationality: FI)</u> (names, addresses and nationality of the assignee(s)).

Dated this	5th day of Ayust, 2014
Assignor(s):	(ROSENCRANCE, Scott)
Assignor(s):	(GRIGORIEV, Vladimir)
Assignor(s):	(LU, Chen)
Assignee(s):	Riga Ale

(KEMÎRA OYJ)

PATENT REEL: 033738 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT (PCT-China National Phase)

I/We, the undersigned assignors,

- (1) ROSENCRANCE, Scott (address: 4000 Landmark Drive, GA-30135 Douglasville, US; nationality: US)
- (2) GRIGORIEV, Vladimir (address: Weyertal 26, 50937 Cologne, Germany: nationality: RU)
- (3) LU, Chen, (address: 1218 Promontory Path, GA-30062 Marietta, US; nationality: CA)

(name, address and nationality of the assignor(s)) hereby assign all of my rights and interests of the International Patent Application No. <u>PCT/US2012/068414</u>, filed on <u>December 7, 2012</u>, including the rights of claiming the <u>US</u> patent application No. <u>13/334,866</u>, filed on <u>December 22, 2011</u>, the entitled <u>COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING PAPER PRODUCTS</u>,

to: the undersigned assignee, <u>KEMIRA OYJ</u> (address: Porkkalankatu 3, FI-00180 Helsinki, Finland; nationality: FI) (names, addresses and nationality of the assignee(s)).

Dated this	18 day of Ayrest 2019
Assignor(s):	CDCCTNCON ANCON CO. III
Assignor(s):	(ROSENCRANCE, Scott) (GRIGORIEV, Vladimir)
Assignor(s):	
Assignee(s):	(LU, Chen)
· socremina (c).	(KEMIRA OYI)

PATENT REEL: 033738 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 09/15/2014